

There are four (4) variations of Ibra' Payment Illustrative Schedule for the programme. You may refer to whichever is applicable to you.

1. Retailers Capex Solution-i - Term Financing-i (Fixed Rate)
2. Retailers Capex Solution-i - Term Financing-i (Variable Rate)
3. Retailers Capex Solution-i - Combination of Term Financing-i (Fixed Rate) and Cash Line-i
4. Retailers Capex Solution-i - Combination of Term Financing-i (Variable Rate) and Cash Line-i

1. Retailers Capex Solution-i - Term Financing-i (Fixed Rate)

Ibra' Payment Illustrative Schedule for Fixed Rate Financing

Programme Name:	Retailers Capex Solution-i
Facility Type:	Term Financing-i

Terms of the financing are as follows:

Bank's Purchase Price (BPP)/ Principal:	100,000.00
Financing Tenure (months):	120
Ceiling Profit Rate (CPR):	15.00%
Effective Profit Rate (EPR):	3.50%
Bank's Sale Price (BSP - Based on CPR):	193,601.95
Monthly Instalment Amount (Based on EPR):	989.00

No. of Payment	Payment Date	Monthly Instalment	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20				93,601.95	100,000.00	193,601.95
1	04-08-20	989.00	291.67	697.33	93,310.28	99,302.67	192,612.95
2	04-09-20	989.00	289.63	699.37	93,020.65	98,603.30	191,623.95
3	04-10-20	989.00	287.59	701.41	92,733.06	97,901.89	190,634.95
4	04-11-20	989.00	285.55	703.45	92,447.51	97,198.44	189,645.95
5	04-12-20	989.00	283.50	705.50	92,164.01	96,492.94	188,656.95
21	04-04-22	989.00	249.84	739.16	87,912.06	84,920.89	172,832.95
22	04-05-22	989.00	247.69	741.31	87,664.37	84,179.57	171,843.95
23	04-06-22	989.00	245.52	743.48	87,418.85	83,436.10	170,854.95
24	04-07-22	989.00	243.36	745.64	87,175.49	82,690.45	169,865.95
25	04-08-22	989.00	241.18	747.82	86,934.31	81,942.63	168,876.95
26	04-09-22	989.00	239.00	750.00	86,695.31	81,192.63	167,887.95
27	04-10-22	989.00	236.81	752.19	86,458.50	80,440.45	166,898.95
28	04-11-22	989.00	234.62	754.38	86,223.88	79,686.06	165,909.95
29	04-12-22	989.00	232.42	756.58	85,991.47	78,929.48	164,920.95
30	04-01-23	989.00	230.21	758.79	85,761.26	78,170.69	163,931.95

Disclaimer: This schedule indicates the ideal payment of instalments by customer. The values illustrated above may change according to a number of variables such as promptness of payments by customer, different amount of disbursement and prepayments.

Illustration on the application of formula: Early settlement of financing

Customer approached CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad for early settlement at the 26th instalment. The early settlement charges are not imposed on the customer. Extract of the payment schedule:

No. of Payment	Billing Date	Monthly Payment	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20				93,601.95	100,000.00	193,601.95
1	04-08-20	989.00	291.67	697.33	93,310.28	99,302.67	192,612.95
2	04-09-20	989.00	289.63	699.37	93,020.65	98,603.30	191,623.95
25	04-08-22	989.00	241.18	747.82	86,934.31	81,942.63	168,876.95
26	04-09-22	989.00	239.00	750.00	86,695.31	81,192.63	167,887.95
27	04-10-22	989.00	236.81	752.19	86,458.50	80,440.45	166,898.95

Unearned Profit	=	RM86,695.31
Outstanding BSP	=	RM167,887.95
Instalment due but unpaid at 26th instalment	=	RM989.00
Ta'widh (Compensation)	=	RM0.00
Early Settlement Charges	=	RM0.00

Formula:

Rebate (Ibra')	=	Unearned Profit - Early Settlement Charges
	=	RM86,695.31 - RM0.00
	=	RM86,695.31

Settlement amount	=	Outstanding BSP + *Other amounts due to the Bank - Ibra'
	=	RM167,887.95 + RM 0.00 - RM86,695.31
	=	RM81,192.63

*Other amounts due to the Bank i.e Ta'widh (Compensation), Stamping Duties, Disbursement Fees, Takaful Contribution and others related cost.

2. Retailers Capex Solution-i - Term Financing-i (Variable Rate)

Ibra' Payment Illustrative Schedule for Variable Rate Financing

Programme Name:	Retailers Capex Solution-i
Facility Type:	Term Financing-i

Terms of the financing are as follows:

Bank's Purchase Price (BPP)/ Principal:	100,000.00
Financing Tenure (months)	120
Ceiling Profit Rate (CPR):	15.00%
Effective Profit Rate (EPR) ¹:	3.50%
Bank's Sale Price (BSP - Based on CPR):	193,601.95
Monthly Instalment Amount (Based on EPR):	989.00

¹ Prevailing rate at the point of contract.

No. of Payment	Payment Date	Monthly Payment	Effective Profit Rate	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20					93,601.95	100,000.00	193,601.95
1	04-08-20	989.00	5.00%	416.67	572.33	93,185.28	99,427.67	192,612.95
2	04-09-20	989.00	5.00%	414.28	574.72	92,771.00	98,852.95	191,623.95
3	04-10-20	989.00	5.00%	411.89	577.11	92,359.11	98,275.84	190,634.95
4	04-11-20	989.00	5.00%	409.48	579.52	91,949.63	97,696.32	189,645.95
5	04-12-20	989.00	5.00%	407.07	581.93	91,542.56	97,114.39	188,656.95
6	04-01-21	989.00	5.00%	404.64	584.36	91,137.92	96,530.03	187,667.95
7	04-02-21	989.00	5.00%	402.21	586.79	90,735.71	95,943.24	186,678.95
8	04-03-21	989.00	5.00%	399.76	589.24	90,335.95	95,354.00	185,689.95
9	04-04-21	989.00	5.00%	397.31	591.69	89,938.64	94,762.31	184,700.95
10	04-05-21	989.00	5.00%	394.84	594.16	89,543.80	94,168.15	183,711.95
11	04-06-21	989.00	5.00%	392.37	596.63	89,151.43	93,571.52	182,722.95
12	04-07-21	989.00	5.00%	389.88	599.12	88,761.55	92,972.40	181,733.95

Disclaimer: This schedule indicates the ideal payment of instalments by customer. The values illustrated above may change according to a number of variables such as promptness of payments by customer, prepayments, differing disbursement amount and the daily difference between the effective profit rate (EPR) and the contracted profit rate (CPR).

Kindly take note that the schedule above is based on EPR that was in effect at the point of entering into contract.

Illustration on the application of formula: Early settlement of financing

Customer approached CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad for early settlement at the 26th instalment. The early settlement charges are not imposed on the customer. Extract of the payment schedule:

No. of Payment	Billing Date	Monthly Payment	Effective Profit Rate	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20					93,601.95	100,000.00	193,601.95
1	04-08-20	989.00	5.00%	416.67	572.33	93,185.28	99,427.67	192,612.95
2	04-09-20	989.00	5.00%	414.28	574.72	92,771.00	98,852.95	191,623.95
25	04-08-22	989.00	4.50%	320.94	668.06	83,959.75	84,917.20	168,876.95
26	04-09-22	989.00	4.50%	318.44	670.56	83,641.31	84,246.64	167,887.95
27	04-10-22	989.00	4.50%	315.92	673.08	83,325.38	83,573.57	166,898.95

Unearned Profit	=	RM83,641.31
Outstanding BSP	=	RM167,887.95
Instalment due but unpaid at 26th instalment	=	RM989.00
Ta'widh (Compensation)	=	RM0.00
Early Settlement Charges	=	RM0.00

Formula:

Rebate (Ibra')	=	Unearned Profit - Early Settlement Charges
	=	RM83,641.31 - RM0.00
	=	RM83,641.31

Settlement amount	=	Outstanding BSP + *Other amounts due to the Bank - Ibra'
	=	RM167,887.95 + RM 0.00 - RM83,641.31
	=	RM84,246.64

*Other amounts due to the Bank i.e Ta'widh (Compensation), Stamping Duties, Disbursement Fees, Takaful Contribution and others related cost.

3. Retailers Capex Solution-i - Combination of Term Financing-i (Fixed Rate) and Cash Line-i

Ibra' Payment Illustrative Schedule for Fixed Rate Financing

Programme Name:	Retailers Capex Solution-i
Facility Type:	Term Financing-i

Terms of the financing are as follows:

Bank's Purchase Price (BPP)/ Principal:	100,000.00
Financing Tenure (months):	120
Ceiling Profit Rate (CPR):	15.00%
Effective Profit Rate (EPR):	3.50%
Bank's Sale Price (BSP - Based on CPR):	193,601.95
Monthly Instalment Amount (Based on EPR):	989.00

No. of Payment	Payment Date	Monthly Instalment	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20				93,601.95	100,000.00	193,601.95
1	04-08-20	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	99,011.00	192,612.95
2	04-09-20	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	98,022.00	191,623.95
3	04-10-20	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	97,033.00	190,634.95
4	04-11-20	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	96,044.00	189,645.95
5	04-12-20	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	95,055.00	188,656.95
21	04-04-22	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	79,231.00	172,832.95
22	04-05-22	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	78,242.00	171,843.95
23	04-06-22	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	77,253.00	170,854.95
24	04-07-22	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	76,264.00	169,865.95
25	04-08-22	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	75,275.00	168,876.95
26	04-09-22	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	74,286.00	167,887.95
27	04-10-22	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	73,297.00	166,898.95
28	04-11-22	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	72,308.00	165,909.95
29	04-12-22	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	71,319.00	164,920.95
30	04-01-23	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	70,330.00	163,931.95

Disclaimer: This schedule indicates the ideal payment of instalments by customer. The values illustrated above may change according to a number of variables such as promptness of payments by customer, different amount of disbursement and prepayments.

Illustration on the application of formula: Early settlement of financing

Customer approached CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad for early settlement at the 26th instalment. The early settlement charges are not imposed on the customer. Extract of the payment schedule:

No. of Payment	Billing Date	Monthly Payment	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20				93,601.95	100,000.00	193,601.95
1	04-08-20	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	99,011.00	192,612.95
2	04-09-20	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	98,022.00	191,623.95
25	04-08-22	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	75,275.00	168,876.95
26	04-09-22	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	74,286.00	167,887.95
27	04-10-22	989.00	-	989.00	93,601.95	73,297.00	166,898.95

Unearned Profit	=	RM93,601.95
Outstanding BSP	=	RM167,887.95
Instalment due but unpaid at 26th instalment	=	RM989.00
Ta'widh (Compensation)	=	RM0.00
Early Settlement Charges	=	RM0.00

Formula:

Rebate (Ibra')	=	Unearned Profit - Early Settlement Charges
	=	RM93,601.95 - RM0.00
	=	RM93,601.95

Settlement amount	=	Outstanding BSP + *Other amounts due to the Bank - Ibra'
	=	RM167,887.95 + RM 0.00 - RM93,601.95
	=	RM74,286.00

*Other amounts due to the Bank i.e Ta'widh (Compensation), Stamping Duties, Disbursement Fees, Takaful Contribution and others related cost.

Ibra' Payment Illustrative Schedule for Variable Rate Financing

Programme Name:	Retailers Capex Solution-i
Facility Type:	Cash Line-i

Terms of the financing are as follows:

Bank's Purchase Price (BPP)/ Principal:	300,000.00
Financing Tenure (months)	60
Ceiling Profit Rate (CPR):	15.00%
Effective Profit Rate (EPR) ¹:	5.10%
Bank's Sale Price (BSP - Based on CPR):	525,000.00
Monthly Instalment Amount (Based on EPR) ²:	1,275.00

¹ Prevailing rate at the point of contract.

² Assuming full utilization throughout the tenure.

No. of Payment	Payment Date	Monthly Payment	Effective Profit Rate	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20					225,000.00	300,000.00	525,000.00
1	04-08-20	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	223,725.00	300,000.00	523,725.00
2	04-09-20	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	222,450.00	300,000.00	522,450.00
3	04-10-20	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	221,175.00	300,000.00	521,175.00
4	04-11-20	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	219,900.00	300,000.00	519,900.00
5	04-12-20	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	218,625.00	300,000.00	518,625.00
21	04-04-22	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	198,225.00	300,000.00	498,225.00
22	04-05-22	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	196,950.00	300,000.00	496,950.00
23	04-06-22	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	195,675.00	300,000.00	495,675.00
24	04-07-22	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	194,400.00	300,000.00	494,400.00
25	04-08-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	193,275.00	300,000.00	493,275.00
26	04-09-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	192,150.00	300,000.00	492,150.00
27	04-10-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	191,025.00	300,000.00	491,025.00
28	04-11-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	189,900.00	300,000.00	489,900.00
29	04-12-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	188,775.00	300,000.00	488,775.00
30	04-01-23	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	187,650.00	300,000.00	487,650.00
51	04-10-24	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	164,025.00	300,000.00	464,025.00
52	04-11-24	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	162,900.00	300,000.00	462,900.00
53	04-12-24	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	161,775.00	300,000.00	461,775.00
54	04-01-25	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	160,650.00	300,000.00	460,650.00
55	04-02-25	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	159,525.00	300,000.00	459,525.00
56	04-03-25	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	158,400.00	300,000.00	458,400.00
57	04-04-25	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	157,275.00	300,000.00	457,275.00
58	04-05-25	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	156,150.00	300,000.00	456,150.00
59	04-06-25	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	155,025.00	300,000.00	455,025.00
60	04-07-25	301,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	300,000.00	153,900.00	-	153,900.00

Disclaimer: This schedule indicates the ideal payment of instalments by customer. The values illustrated above may change according to a number of variables such as promptness of payments by customer, prepayments, differing disbursement amount and the daily difference between the effective profit rate (EPR) and the contracted profit rate (CPR).

Kindly take note that the schedule above is based on EPR that was in effect at the point of entering into contract.

Illustration on the application of formula: Early settlement of financing

Customer approached CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad for early settlement at the 26th instalment. The early settlement charges are not

No. of Payment	Billing Date	Monthly Payment	Effective Profit Rate	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20					225,000.00	300,000.00	525,000.00
1	04-08-20	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	223,725.00	300,000.00	523,725.00
2	04-09-20	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	222,450.00	300,000.00	522,450.00
25	04-08-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	193,275.00	300,000.00	493,275.00
26	04-09-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	192,150.00	300,000.00	492,150.00
27	04-10-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	191,025.00	300,000.00	491,025.00

Unearned Profit	=	192,150.00
Outstanding BSP	=	492,150.00
Instalment due but unpaid at 26th instalment	=	1,125.00
Ta'widh (Compensation)	=	0.00
Early Settlement Charges	=	0.00

Formula:

Rebate (Ibra')	=	Unearned Profit - Early Settlement Charges
	=	RM 192,150.00 - RM 0.00
	=	RM 192,150.00

Settlement amount	=	Outstanding BSP + *Other amounts due to the Bank - Ibra'
	=	RM 492,150.00 + RM 0.00 - RM 192,150.00
	=	RM 300,000.00

*Other amounts due to the Bank i.e Ta'widh (Compensation), Stamping Duties, Disbursement Fees, Takaful Contribution and others related cost.

4. Retailers Capex Solution-i - Combination of Term Financing-i (Variable Rate) and Cash Line-i

Ibra' Payment Illustrative Schedule for Variable Rate Financing

Programme Name:	Retailers Capex Solution-i
Facility Type:	Term Financing-i

Terms of the financing are as follows:

Bank's Purchase Price (BPP)/ Principal:	100,000.00
Financing Tenure (months)	120
Ceiling Profit Rate (CPR):	15.00%
Effective Profit Rate (EPR) ¹ :	3.50%
Bank's Sale Price (BSP - Based on CPR):	193,601.95
Monthly Instalment Amount (Based on EPR):	989.00

¹ Prevailing rate at the point of contract.

No. of Payment	Payment Date	Monthly Payment	Effective Profit Rate	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20					93,601.95	100,000.00	193,601.95
1	04-08-20	989.00	5.00%	416.67	572.33	93,185.28	99,427.67	192,612.95
2	04-09-20	989.00	5.00%	414.28	574.72	92,771.00	98,852.95	191,623.95
3	04-10-20	989.00	5.00%	411.89	577.11	92,359.11	98,275.84	190,634.95
4	04-11-20	989.00	5.00%	409.48	579.52	91,949.63	97,696.32	189,645.95
5	04-12-20	989.00	5.00%	407.07	581.93	91,542.56	97,114.39	188,656.95
6	04-01-21	989.00	5.00%	404.64	584.36	91,137.92	96,530.03	187,667.95
7	04-02-21	989.00	5.00%	402.21	586.79	90,735.71	95,943.24	186,678.95
8	04-03-21	989.00	5.00%	399.76	589.24	90,335.95	95,354.00	185,689.95
9	04-04-21	989.00	5.00%	397.31	591.69	89,938.64	94,762.31	184,700.95
10	04-05-21	989.00	5.00%	394.84	594.16	89,543.80	94,168.15	183,711.95
11	04-06-21	989.00	5.00%	392.37	596.63	89,151.43	93,571.52	182,722.95
12	04-07-21	989.00	5.00%	389.88	599.12	88,761.55	92,972.40	181,733.95

Disclaimer: This schedule indicates the ideal payment of instalments by customer. The values illustrated above may change according to a number of variables such as promptness of payments by customer, prepayments, differing disbursement amount and the daily difference between the effective profit rate (EPR) and the contracted profit rate (CPR).

Kindly take note that the schedule above is based on EPR that was in effect at the point of entering into contract.

Illustration on the application of formula: Early settlement of financing

Customer approached CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad for early settlement at the 26th instalment. The early settlement charges are not imposed on the customer. Extract of the payment schedule:

No. of Payment	Billing Date	Monthly Payment	Effective Profit Rate	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20					93,601.95	100,000.00	193,601.95
1	04-08-20	989.00	5.00%	416.67	572.33	93,185.28	99,427.67	192,612.95
2	04-09-20	989.00	5.00%	414.28	574.72	92,771.00	98,852.95	191,623.95
25	04-08-22	989.00	4.50%	320.94	668.06	83,959.75	84,917.20	168,876.95
26	04-09-22	989.00	4.50%	318.44	670.56	83,641.31	84,246.64	167,887.95
27	04-10-22	989.00	4.50%	315.92	673.08	83,325.38	83,573.57	166,898.95

Unearned Profit	=	RM83,641.31
Outstanding BSP	=	RM167,887.95
Instalment due but unpaid at 26th instalment	=	RM989.00
Ta'widh (Compensation)	=	RM0.00
Early Settlement Charges	=	RM0.00

Formula:

Rebate (Ibra')	=	Unearned Profit - Early Settlement Charges
	=	RM83,641.31 - RM0.00
	=	RM83,641.31

Settlement amount	=	Outstanding BSP + *Other amounts due to the Bank - Ibra'
	=	RM167,887.95 + RM 0.00 - RM83,641.31
	=	RM84,246.64

*Other amounts due to the Bank i.e Ta'widh (Compensation), Stamping Duties, Disbursement Fees, Takaful Contribution and others related cost.

Ibra' Payment Illustrative Schedule for Variable Rate Financing

Programme Name:	Retailers Capex Solution-i
Facility Type:	Cash Line-i

Terms of the financing are as follows:

Bank's Purchase Price (BPP)/ Principal:	300,000.00
Financing Tenure (months)	60
Ceiling Profit Rate (CPR):	15.00%
Effective Profit Rate (EPR) ¹:	5.10%
Bank's Sale Price (BSP - Based on CPR):	525,000.00
Monthly Instalment Amount (Based on EPR) ²:	1,275.00

¹ Prevailing rate at the point of contract.

² Assuming full utilization throughout the tenure.

No. of Payment	Payment Date	Monthly Payment	Effective Profit Rate	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20					225,000.00	300,000.00	525,000.00
1	04-08-20	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	223,725.00	300,000.00	523,725.00
2	04-09-20	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	222,450.00	300,000.00	522,450.00
3	04-10-20	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	221,175.00	300,000.00	521,175.00
4	04-11-20	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	219,900.00	300,000.00	519,900.00
5	04-12-20	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	218,625.00	300,000.00	518,625.00
21	04-04-22	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	198,225.00	300,000.00	498,225.00
22	04-05-22	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	196,950.00	300,000.00	496,950.00
23	04-06-22	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	195,675.00	300,000.00	495,675.00
24	04-07-22	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	194,400.00	300,000.00	494,400.00
25	04-08-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	193,275.00	300,000.00	493,275.00
26	04-09-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	192,150.00	300,000.00	492,150.00
27	04-10-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	191,025.00	300,000.00	491,025.00
28	04-11-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	189,900.00	300,000.00	489,900.00
29	04-12-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	188,775.00	300,000.00	488,775.00
30	04-01-23	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	187,650.00	300,000.00	487,650.00
51	04-10-24	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	164,025.00	300,000.00	464,025.00
52	04-11-24	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	162,900.00	300,000.00	462,900.00
53	04-12-24	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	161,775.00	300,000.00	461,775.00
54	04-01-25	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	160,650.00	300,000.00	460,650.00
55	04-02-25	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	159,525.00	300,000.00	459,525.00
56	04-03-25	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	158,400.00	300,000.00	458,400.00
57	04-04-25	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	157,275.00	300,000.00	457,275.00
58	04-05-25	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	156,150.00	300,000.00	456,150.00
59	04-06-25	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	155,025.00	300,000.00	455,025.00
60	04-07-25	301,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	300,000.00	153,900.00	-	153,900.00

Disclaimer: This schedule indicates the ideal payment of instalments by customer. The values illustrated above may change according to a number of variables such as promptness of payments by customer, prepayments, differing disbursement amount and the daily difference between the effective profit rate (EPR) and the contracted profit rate (CPR).

Kindly take note that the schedule above is based on EPR that was in effect at the point of entering into contract.

Illustration on the application of formula: Early settlement of financing

Customer approached CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad for early settlement at the 26th instalment. The early settlement charges are not

No. of Payment	Billing Date	Monthly Payment	Effective Profit Rate	Profit Payment	Principal Payment	Unearned Profit	Outstanding Principal	Outstanding BSP
0	01-07-20					225,000.00	300,000.00	525,000.00
1	04-08-20	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	223,725.00	300,000.00	523,725.00
2	04-09-20	1,275.00	5.10%	1,275.00	-	222,450.00	300,000.00	522,450.00
25	04-08-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	193,275.00	300,000.00	493,275.00
26	04-09-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	192,150.00	300,000.00	492,150.00
27	04-10-22	1,125.00	4.50%	1,125.00	-	191,025.00	300,000.00	491,025.00

Unearned Profit	=	192,150.00
Outstanding BSP	=	492,150.00
Instalment due but unpaid at 26th instalment	=	1,125.00
Ta'widh (Compensation)	=	0.00
Early Settlement Charges	=	0.00

Formula:

Rebate (Ibra')	=	Unearned Profit - Early Settlement Charges
	=	RM 192,150.00 - RM 0.00
	=	RM 192,150.00

Settlement amount	=	Outstanding BSP + *Other amounts due to the Bank - Ibra'
	=	RM 492,150.00 + RM 0.00 - RM 192,150.00
	=	RM 300,000.00

*Other amounts due to the Bank i.e Ta'widh (Compensation), Stamping Duties, Disbursement Fees, Takaful Contribution and others related cost.